At September 30, 2014, the Company expects that the hedged forecasted transactions for each of the outstanding
qualifying cash flow hedging relationships remain probable of occurring, and as a result, no additional gains or losses
recorded to accumulated other comprehensive loss are expected to be reclassified to earnings for any other outstanding

33

Edgar Filing: HCP, INC. - Form 10-Q

67

Table of Contents

hedges, other than discussed above. During the nine months ended September 30, 2014, there were no additional
ineffective portions related to other outstanding hedges, other than discussed above.

To illustrate the effect of movements in the interest rate and foreign currency markets, the Company performed a
market sensitivity analysis on its outstanding hedging instruments. The Company applied various basis point spreads
to the underlying interest rate curves and foreign currency exchange rates of the derivative portfolio in order to
determine the instruments’ change in fair value. The following table summarizes the results of the analysis performed
(dollars in thousands):

Effects of Change in Interest and Foreign Currency Rates
+50 Basis -50 Basis +100 Basis -100 Basis

Date Entered Maturity Date Points Points Points Points
July 2005 July 2020 $ 1,128 $ (1,337) $ 2,361 $ (2,570)
November 2008 October 2016 267 (253) 527 (512)
July 2012 June 2016 1,900 (1,865) 3,783 (3,748)
July 2012 June 2016 (399) 71 (633) 306
July 2014 December 2015 (65) 23 (110) 67

(21) Subsequent Events

On November 3, 2014, the Company committed to be the lead lender for Formation Capital and  Safanad’s pending
acquisition of NHP, a company that owns care homes in the UK. The Company will provide a loan facility (the
“Facility”), secured by substantially all of NHP’s assets, totaling £394.5 million (approximately $630 million), with
£362.5 million funded at closing. The closing of the acquisition and funding of the Facility are expected to occur later
in November 2014, subject to customary closing conditions.

34

Edgar Filing: HCP, INC. - Form 10-Q

68

Table of Contents